~ T T T —"— T > g — - a—
- K ™ -vv - H'* wy .mr% *...;_.., ~re 4 ' “ra®
i &' e UL R GRS R ANy P N P iy 4 = .
- g ,“‘ AT T T i . et .
Py ™ . - - :
NIE D BRI ® PR it
! . B’ » ‘Q {'f R -
‘5 o . Fe

& s 1 LAY’ [ » y ¥ . :
] AN .’.. -\_ : A ." 5 . :

: - - ¢ _— .ch' (: . .-‘0‘ . " T R 00 W T
U o s e el A VL Y AR 3 el R GJ ~ S T N T e S’ . 0 YRR R
i 4 | 4 x )
0 - ] = ) l o @ - v : : g
“ » . o .

) N - L :

et Cp e . > .

' . . % " -
N NS T ) :

~
v LAY
~a tm;‘--f»

'\“ .
. v
.' - o..
, e
-
» Par - {
4 ...”. .:~_,‘¢

.....

MC2015

e
/ L/ MA2139
/ N\
/ Lo
NP0054

g !

1!
i !
p !

NP0070

ST0006

\

=r g ﬁ MA2065 MA2069
® TF2004(14T)

MA2032  NPQ093 &\ :
AN MA2035 - \@ ,;Iff”'iv.Azows el

(0 , S B . TF2005(12T) [l
/ (6 | - } )-'b"&-- —¥ "\-——'—.\ —— [ \ T . » ] r') S~
. {/ ;'I: }a‘ \ J { F2007(13T) {
i: Q/mﬂ L}, T T ~’ MA2153(15T) g 3

MA2034 MA2006 L it & MA2035
-NP0O003 (& > 5) NPOO17

by PTG A T \
_{

—

NP0017 { f MA2051" \g\,

J A" K
& MA2075 \j" - - §--- - ¥

MA2052
NPO146  NP0220
| / MA2150
S i e S 3 T V) NPO098 Option MA3025

. s ,K;r & MA2057 / MA2061 () G
| £ o ™

\ 6.}‘, MAZ2021

A & [+ T T BTy
G {T [ 7
\ RE— a— "“"“T:
N

/ N _ / \ ' p y, : 7 ’
................ ) wers
| MA2023(42T) NPO195 .

Plaw .y . - <
. OO S ———TY VY, T, T~

&
&

MA2149

N " -
- g e
-

‘ A
g

RIS AT

'Y
PP

n

-

Option MA3027

\

Ma2021 )

MA3034

X ——— e MA2069

— A
2)

& NPOOS57 ‘ ' NP0O74 ,' {1y NPO0BE
~ NP0064 , & : , ’ ;o
' | " MA2148 / é : é / NP0057
. ! “

!

_ NPOOS9  / NP0OS9

NP005S

S o

\ - o R . > , »
PO B o o s b S ey ."’Jg“.'_.g,-; W G o R B
- - - — b O L I - -
e et D e kel S e ETWMETNTT™

BRI Tt it $ o S T Nl e - -

B ™ B e e S S SR



MacBookPro-i7



)
s .
; >

MA2121(15T) ENO0O3

MA2032 NP0OOS3

-2

e e N e

. R R

R LB R P R R TN

bncaveavnvadranes

.....




v -
v . F s
2 b .
_————— e~ - -
()
- N

v

MA=2029 Diff Gear Shaft

MA2048 Stopper{Al Gray)

e .xs @ x5

MA2031 Diff Cover

g Tl -
AP SN L o
PR _ .

Vé Y
N ligre vl

_ :  Level Engine
EP Edition : 540 Brushless Motor
| Battery : Lipo 3300mah,7.4V

» \. »
o eyl
i ¥
o e

MA2049 Thrattie Linkage
< MA2056S Steering Bell Cranks

MAR2O12

\ xm

x1 =
1 & x1

MA2122 g':(;:k/Sllver
m:g:gg Black/Blue

Black/Yellow
MAZ127 Yellow
MA2128

X1 x1

- For EP Edition

p % e 3 - - . -
--’ .- 2% -r ) -~ -
{?-a" Y '5 3045 Wheel Axie
i ; . . -~ T g . P S 0 ‘ £ » =

MA2050 Shock Tower MA2066 Throttiebrake Linkage Set

VMA2034 Bevel Gear{13t)
O x1

EMA2053

1 [ =
MA2035 Cup Joint | D\ I %

MA2018

Slipper Clutch Hub(Al Gray)

Ball End Short{¢3x5.7x6.3)

: MWW @ (e
7 | X1 x4 £S —
D Rl = vARTaZ_eon anua
MAEDS‘ eSe | x4 x1 x1 X1 Lo x1
‘ L - Jl MARPDG7 - Exhaust Mounting Set(Al Gray) x1
— i _— c———r\' | ’-. g
" | MAZ2052 Ball End Long(¢3x7x10) L_.. SAE -, X ” =
| : x1 |
| e
|

MA2068 Fuel Tank Set

x1 | @ :fﬂrr:_ggzkw

Clutch Shoe

EE

hd . o ; .4 N
',..‘-‘s d
U B o1 -2 7Y %’G
.

| 1 -
’ | = EMA20543  Front And Rear Skid Plate
x1
— —— ) L=

IENODOO4 Clutch Spring

(.

Pilaot Nut

ENDOOS

. =
MA2036 Brake Cam/ Piston Set (2 p RO vk
1 | [Oresy—1T"
MA2019 Slipper Metal Plate ¥ B X —asw YO
| 1S —~ A MA2055 Bumper Brace
6 O] xi1 | o =g
01 x ‘ — | —a —
2 | MAZ2037  Steering Rack Set(Al Gray) i e () ———\
. c—::_‘\.‘___ )

MA2020 Slipper Pad
o
\O) x1

MA2021 Drive Shaft Pin

|
1

MA2056 Dog Bone{i32mm)

——
) 4 . »
o /
=Y .
\
" ~

LA

Light Weigl

' Onoa Air Filter Kit

=
L .

) )
-

MA2002 LCaliet

MAS002 Coter
k2 © x1

Diff O-ring

AP003

004

-

I VIAZ Tie-Rod

ALD005 Engine Mount{Al Gray)

|

l e

MA2022. Slipper Shims

©)« (0)~ © -

N’

MAZ2023 Plastic Spur Gear{(42t)

,m

MAZO24  Slipper Lock Nut / Spring Set

x1 EX"
MAZ026 —Clunch totaer ser_}

MA2163 3CH Transmitter(2.46)

x1 .

|
s

w1

MA3034 = Steel Gear

e <2l L nbnrs I

P p— "‘-\
-

I AYE .
4 ()X
) -t ,]f X

STOOO0G6 Steering Tie-Rod

WrT0o040 Body Clipin
(C}Cvg}_'. x6

WwrT0052 Ball Ends{\No Flange)

O x4
TF2002 Brushless Esc(B0A)
.\ A

ﬁ. ' e
TF2004 14T Pinion Gear(5.0mm)

i:z;ﬂ W

TF2005S . 127 Pinion Gear{5.0mm)

O;E’ x1 B «

o TN -

MAS108  Tire Set Silver -
WCI1D066  Tire Set(Gray) .

TF2006 - 11T Pinion Gear(S.0mm)

’)

007

l\ﬂ
=3

—

|
|

Rt ——

. Pull Start.28 '

- ——

NPOO22 M3x25 Round Head Tapping

| |
? ()28 |
“WO%h U | L,,;N« S ENPOO40 M3x12 Flat Head Tapping
BN

| &) [ W

| —

(ST | m—

| v

NPDOZ26 M3x8 Round Head Tapping
[xi0”

NPDD28 M3x10 Round Head Machine

© (mm

G | — i

NPOD31 M3x23 Round Head Machine

NPDOD32 M3x25 Round Head Machine

NPDOD36 M3x16 Flat Head Machine

=
) [ —— a3

| IR nd
x10

x10

NPOO4E2  M3x20 Flat Head Tapping

GO

| x10

NPOD43 M3x30 Flat Head Tapping

Washer S IxI16x0.2mon £ S

F X ¢ [ ,),. - QR lva. )

NPOTIIS Washer SAxSx0. Smm | B

o N e e gt e e LR e — e S

- m——

LY . N
.. . o d_ g H

NPO117

NPOOZ70
S
NPDO72 M4x16 Flat Head Machine [RS8

NPO122

M4ax18 Flat Head Machine : : P —
‘ Washer 14.5x16x0.2mm ‘

L
-~
at

NPDI12S5

H ©
R
Hi b

NPODE86 MS Smm Laock Nut

I [0
NPOO91 Sx10x4 Ball Bearing

Washer 3x8x0.5mm

NPO205
—

NPOOS3 B8x16x5 Ball Bearing @ : s EE

NPO220D Washer 3.2x8x0.4mm

1 © [ - i1

NPOUSI»

IR

—

———

x10

NPOO4S  M3xB Hex Head Machine

&)

| [x10

NPDO4G M3x10 Hex Head Machine

| x10

M3x40 Hex Hex Hend Machine

R .
1x10 |

ad Tapping
|

|x10

Nn
|

NPODS7 3x7x0.7 E-Clip

@™ = o e

NPDZ226 Set Screw M4axB

NPOD98 6x12x0.8 E-Clip -

[x10 NPO242 Washer 5.3x7.5x0.32mm

O

)

x10 | mm
NPO101 16.5x1 Snap Ring OB ON OB ] @_ !

(0) -

MA2027 Exhaust Set

MMA2045 Brakepost ©

x1 I
(e
x1 — 1 x1

x1

MA2028

Diff Out Drives

C-10 Body(Blue) .
C-10 Body(Green)
C-10 Body(Red) = - °

x1

¥ & X 4

o S B S - ~ - y ¥ —g—— !
el m““.. sl brngy
X ~ v -~ o' A 4 .“_‘-.
b ]

' 'M3x10 Round He
H

M3x3 Mdéxd  M4xE M55 M3x16
@ OB H0 &= @ (mum

MEX6 M3 M2x10 M3x16
U D (e © (o P (um S om—

x10 M2 5x8 M3xB Mix8 M3x20

NPODI108 Washer 3.2x9x0.8mm BECAE__ m @ ﬂm
M3x8 M3x20 M3X20
@ @ fone S fuw Ol & (umm

fte. G307 | max10 M3x10 M3x10 M3x10

NPD109 Washer 4.1x8x0.Bmm @W @ _ @ _

x10 |

NPOOS9 M3.5x10 Round Head Tapping
R
34 D

1210 | lea

NPOOG4A M4ax15 Round Head Machine

& e

M3x12 K325 M3x23
(© O Dmmm  ® (Cmm € f—mwmn
ol | Maxi2 M3x12.5 M3x25 |
o = (@) [
M3x40 M3x30
@ Gluwe HO@ & fuvm
M3x15 M5 M35x16
Gl €D v () (i €5 Jfrveae

IR NNPO112 Washer 7.15x12x0.5mm M3 5x10 M4x8 M4x10 M4ax15

M4x16 M4x17 M4x18

® @ - @ (- ) [

ol Gﬁalﬂllilllu M3x15. l , }[;553

- L
P »
=

»

been making RC products aimed at ma
that your experience w

corfident
it RC eﬁvehmdeﬁﬁ:ge o5
the mangs ?o?d future refnegrence. routine maintenance, and tuning. .
pad-RL guarantees this product to be free of manufacturing faults and material defects. This pro
- tuned ‘ sional staff and quality control staff. The warranty does not cover any component parts
i A0E wm

operate this product in a safe manner.
injury(s) and/or property damage that may occur from the u

Remove battery cover and install 4 |
alkaline or rechargeable AA batteries(not provided)

ATTENTION:

A.Turn off power before installing batternies.

B.Only use the same type of battery, do not mix brand type.
C.Replace all batteries at the same time with new ones
D.Do not mix old and new batteries.

e The product is not intended for those under 14 years of
age without proper adult supervision. The product is not
a toy. It is a precision machine requiring proper assemb|
and setup to avoid accidents and it is the responsibility o¥

the owner to operate this product in a safe manner as it can
cause serious personal injury and damage t !
to carelessness or misuse.

¢Do not attempt to disassemble or modif
product components without the assista
experienced RC user,

Only use the correct type of battery to o

e .
any wrong type of battery will damage th(:iJ prritdeg Usin
possibly make it dangerous to Operate. Ctand

e The motor(s) may get hot during use
minutes between each operationgfor tHeArI,\:V c?tys allow 10-15

This will prolong the life of your prodyct Or to cog| gown.

eChoose an appropriate operating sit o
smooth ground, and clear open ﬂgld. eDg?qrz)Slst'"g of flat,

Y any of the
nce of an

king our hobby fun and exciting with an affordable price. We are

RC models are prone to accide

. : o ; - , nts, failur
ith our products will be positive. Of all the radio controlled models out there, no question about due to a variety of reasons i : €s, and Crashes
srate, We highly recommend that you read this user manual throughly and carefully before user error, and radio inteﬂelrgcr:gg '”Sééack of maintenaﬁce
low all precautions and recommendations located within the manual. Be sure to retain their actions and damage or injun; °ccrs arer €Sponsip|e for
‘ operation. HIMINg during the

duct hds been checked

IS arenot responsible in any way for any and all bodily

Manufacturer and its distributo '
se of or causedpy jn any way of this product.

eDo not operate in incleme

nt wea
snow or darkness. ther, such as rain, wind,

mm'w . Please visit http://www.exceédrc.com fer updated information. | ;;r?\?) g; gcrjllthCt ﬁ:‘;‘i‘t?c%bﬁd of precision €lectrica
 product is not 2 foy. It is not recommended for children under 14 year old and any minor should be accompanied by an moisture and other comao_keep the product gy, f
o when operating. This B ies proceion machine thet RSGUERS fer assembly and setup 1o AVOIcRkcidents. Failuire get wet. Electrical damag?r?\ims' Do not allgy, th&élgotm
121 ﬁx when operating this product may result in serious injury or pioperty damage. Itis the owner's responsibility to safe operation. ¥ oceur that coy)q affec?

¢ You should complete a Successfyl

radio equipment and model prior to gﬁ;,'ggncheck of your

e After each use, always allow the battery to cool down
before recharging. When charging the battery pack, do not
overcharge! If batteries get hot during charging, discontinue
charging immediately and disconnect the battery from the
charger. Never leave battery unattended while charging. If
you are unsure of how to charge this battery, please seek the
advice of experienced RC users. Never let children charge
the battery without adult supervision. |

eAlways turn on the transmitter before connecting

the battery on the model. When turning off the model, always
disconnect the battery first, and then turn off the transmitter.
If the order is reversed, the model may become uncontrollable

d cause serious damage.
f?f you are in doubt of your ability to operate model,

we strongly recommend that you seek assistapce from
experienced RC users or join your local mo'dehng

club to gain the requirgd knowledge and skill. As the
manufacturer and distributor, we assume no liability for the use
- thl:grgr?udrt;?rté on your model and transmitter, please check

t. Briake sure no one else is operating under the same

: ency. Frequency interference can cause your model,
frequh rs hodels to crash. The guidance provided by .
Oigér;nced RC users will be valuable for the assembly, tuning,
e

and actual first operating.

trir[jner:/‘cla':géllow batteries to run low or you might lose control of
o

thlsl gggeé very susceptible to damage or deformation due
o

i the model near
eat and cold climate. Do not store
10 eXtreT; r:)f heat such as oven or heater. Store the model
ar:jy 3?: ina climate-controlled, room temperature environment.
inaoo’=:

Charge the Li-Po battery pack

I he battery should be fully charged in 2 hours. Disconnect the battery from the charger
when the charging process completed. Do not charge the battery unatiended at all time.

Lithium Polymer (LiPo) Battery Warnings

® Nevercharge a lithium polymer battery with a charger designed for NiCd, NIMH, or any

other type of battery chemistry.
Do not leave LiPo battery unatt
Do not overcharge the battery.
Always place the batteryonah

Do not expose LiPo cell to wate

® 006000 ¢ oGo0O0OEO

Use ONLY charger designed for LiPo battery.
ended during charging.

eat resistant surface alone when charging.

Always put the LiPo battery inside a charging protection container while charging.

Do not allow LiPo cells to overheat at any time. Cells which reach greater than 140

Fahrenheit (60°C) will usually become damaged and will catch fire.

Do not allow LiPo cells on or near combustible materials including paper, plastic, carpets, y
vinyl, leather, and wood, inside an R/C model or full size automobiie.

Do not over discharge LiPo; doing so will damage the battery.

r or moisture at any time.

Do not stare baltery near open flame or heater,

Do not assemble LiPo cells or pre-assembled packs together with other LiPo cells or packs.
Always store LiPo battery in a secure location away from children.

Always remove the LiPo battery if model is involved in any kind of crash. Carefully inspect
the battery and connectors for even the smallest damage. CAUTION: cells may bé hot!

Do not allow the electrolyte to getinto eyes or on skin. Wash affected areas immediately

If they come into contact with electrolyte. Do not alter or modify connectors or wires of a

LiPo battery pack.
Always inspect the condition of

the battery before charging and operating.

Do not short circuit the LiPo battery.
Do not have contact with a leaky/damaged battery directly.
Do not charge battery out of recommended temperature rang (0°C-45°C)

4 N
:
’
- - ! o .



